Data sheet

RACARRO

UX-QTN LTE

LNB

Technical Chars

Quattro LNB with 4 separate polarities outputs H/V and LTE
shielding, Sky Italy approved

¢ The LNBs of the UX series guarantee excellent signal reception and are suitable for all requirements: from simple single
installations to complex multi-user and centralised systems.

e Maximum reception quality for all high-definition programmes.

¢ An LTE signal blocking filter has been incorporated to prevent interference with signals intended for mobile telephony;
thanks to the integrated LTE filter, the LNB is immune to interference from LTE transmissions in the satellite band.

¢ Low noise figure and high reliability.
e Small dimensions.

e Low consumption.

e Some models are approved by Sky.

UX-QTN LTE

Code

Input frequency MHz
Output frequency MHz
Gain dB
Power supply voltage Vv
Absorption mA
LTE protection dB

Dimensions and packaging

Pieces

EAN code

Packaging dimensions mm
Packaging weight kg

287837
10.7-11.7/11.7-12.75
950 - 2150

57

11.5-19

160 @12V

-60

1
8016978109814
80x63x120
0.16
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