

UX-QTN LTE

LNB



Quattro LNB with 4 separate polarities outputs H/V and LTE shielding, Sky Italy approved

Technical Chars

- The **LNBs** of the **UX series** guarantee excellent signal reception and are suitable for all requirements: from simple single installations to complex multi-user and centralised systems.
- Maximum reception quality for all high-definition programmes.
- An LTE signal blocking filter has been incorporated to prevent interference with signals intended for mobile telephony; thanks to the integrated LTE filter, the LNB is immune to interference from LTE transmissions in the satellite band.
- Low noise figure and high reliability.
- Small dimensions.
- Low consumption.
- Some models are approved by Sky.

UX-QTN LTE		
Code		287837
Input frequency	MHz	10.7-11.7 / 11.7-12.75
Output frequency	MHz	950 - 2150
Gain	dB	57
Power supply voltage	V	11.5-19
Absorption	mA	160 @12V
LTE protection	dB	-60
Dimensions and packaging		
Pieces		1
EAN code		8016978109814
Packaging dimensions	mm	80 x 63 x 120
Packaging weight	kg	0.16